

Service Appeal No.1186/2023 titled "Zulfiqar Ul Mulk versus Government of Khyber Pakhumkhwa through Secretary Elementary and Secondary Education Civil Secretariat, Peshawar & others", decided on 13.06.2023 by Single Bench comprising Kalim Arshad Khan, Chairman, Khyber Pakhumkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar.

1	2	
	۷	3
		<u>KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,</u> <u>PESHAWAR.</u>
		Service Appeal No. 1186/2023
		Zulfiqar Ul Mulk (DEO (M) Mardan) S/O Ihsan Ud Din R/ Mohallah Ali Garh, Post Office Khas, Akora Khattak Tehsil an District Nowshera (Appellant)
		Versus
		 Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretaria Elementary and Secondary Education Civil Secretaria Peshawar. Chief Secretary Khyber Pakhtunkhya et Civil Secretaria
		 Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at Civil Secretaria Peshawar. Chief Minister, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at Chief Minister
		 Secretariat, Peshawar. 4. Secretary Elementary and Secondary Education Civ Secretariat Peshawar.
		5. Zahid Muhammad (District Education Officer Bannu). (Respondents)
	13 th June, 2023	<u>ORDER.</u>
		KALIM ARSHAD KHAN CHAIRMAN:- Appella
		alongwith his counsel present and heard.
		02. For the same claim/relief (as sought in this appeal), the
		appellant has already filed service appeal No. 381/2023 title
		"Zulfiqar Ul Mulk versus Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa a
		others", wherein besides the penalty of withholding of two annu
	b	increments for two years imposed upon the appellant vide ord
		dated 20.01.2023, he has also impugned the transfer order dat
		10.02.2023, which is impugned herein this appeal, therefore, t
		instant appeal cannot run as the fate of the transfer order dat
		10.02.2023 can conveniently be decided on merits in appeal N 381/2023 rendering this appeal fruitless. Disposed of according



Page

Service Appeal No.1186/2023 titled "Zulfiqar Ul Mulk versus Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Elementary and Secondary Education Civil Secretariat, Peshawar & others", decided on 13,06,2023 by Single Bench comprising Kalim Arshad Khan, Chairman, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar.

	Consign.
	03. Pronounced in open court in Peshawar and given under
	my hand and seal of the Tribunal on this 13^{th} day of June, 2023.
	(Kalim Arshad Khan)
	Chairman
	•
	1
 k	<u> </u>